Mayor Nolan offered the following Resolution and moved on its adoption:

## R-12-149 RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSION OF APPLICATION TO COUNTY FOR PAPER SHREDDING EVENT

**WHEREAS**, the Monmouth County is offering a one day paper shredding event at to residents in the Borough of Highlands; and

**WHEREAS**, the application process for the Paper Shredding Event requires the signed agreement to participate in said event.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands hereby authorizes the Borough Administrator to execute agreement between the Borough of Highlands and Monmouth County for the one day paper shredding event.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

D	$\Delta T$	T	CA	T	Τ.	
$\mathbf{r}$	W	11.1	$\mathbf{L}A$		1.7	٠

AYES: Mr. Redmond, Mr. Francy, Ms. Kane, Mayor Nolan

**NAYES:** None

ABSENT: Mr. O'Neil

**ABSTAIN:** None

DATE: June 20, 2012

**CAROLYN CUMMINS, BOROUGH CLERK** 

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-12-149 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on June 20, 2012.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK